BLANKROME

1271 Avenue of the Americas | New York, NY 10020

Phone:

212-885-5511

Fax:

917-332-3766

Email:

JBernstein@BlankRome.com

February 5, 2020

VIA ECF

Scott S. Harris Clerk of Court Supreme Court of the United States 1 First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20543

Re: Donald J. Trump v. Mazars USA, et al. (19-715)

Dear Mr. Harris:

I am counsel of record for Respondent Mazars USA LLP ("Mazars USA") in the above-captioned matter. Mazars USA is the recipient of the subpoena that was issued by Respondent Committee on Oversight and Reform of the U.S. House of Representatives (the "Committee") and is at issue in this case. However, the dispute is between Petitioners and the Committee. Accordingly, consistent with its position before the district court and the court of appeals, Mazars USA takes no position on the legal issues raised by Petitioners, and does not intend to file a merits brief or participate in oral argument before this Court.

Respectfully submitted,

Jerry D. Bernstein

cc: Counsel of record (via e-mail)